

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13979-13981/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2023 in CRLAP No. 2618/2022 03-05-2023 in CRLAP No. 3220/2022 03-05-2023 in CRLAP No. 2620/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SAYYAD YOUNUS SAYYAD MANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DASHARATRAO WAPATKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Asim Sarode, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 15.3.2024.

**(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**