SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)No(s).13979-13981/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2023 in CRLAP No. 2618/2022 03-05-2023 in CRLAP No. 2620/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SAYYAD YOUNUS SAYYAD MANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV DASHARATRAO WAPATKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Asim Sarode, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kishanrao Babre, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 21.10.2024, service of notice is incomplete on many respondents specifically mentioned thereunder.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps to serve all the unserved respondents within a period of four

2

weeks.

In the meanwhile, the respondents, who have already been served, shall file their counter affidavit.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)