SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).13979-13981/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03.05.2023 in Criminal Application Nos. 2618/2022, 3220/2022 and 2620/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

SAYYAD YOUNUS SAYYAD MANAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KESHAV DASHARATRAO WAPATKAR & ORS. ETC...

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 182332/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date: 05-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Asim Sarode, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Ms. Srishty Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Petitioners challenge the judgment and order dated 03.05.2023 in Criminal Application Nos.2618/2022, 3220/2022 and 2620/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 4. Having considered the contentions made across the Bar, we do not find any reason to grant Special Leave to Appeal.
- 5. As such, the present Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
- 6. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)